

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL THOMAS, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

JAMES F. SILVERS, et al,

Respondents.

---

CASE NO. 91,860

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

3RD DISTRICT NO. 97-2617

---

**INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS**

---

THOMAS F. LUKEN  
Counsel for Petitioners  
1290 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 200  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334  
(954) 561-9500

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS ..... 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... 4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 7

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS ..... 10

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 12

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

        THE DETERMINATION OF A CHALLENGE TO JURISDICTION OVER  
        THE PERSON OF A DEFENDANT FOR FAILURE OF THE PLAINTIFF TO  
        COMPLY WITH FLA. R. CIV. P. 1.070(j) IS AN APPEALABLE NON-FINAL  
        ORDER PURSUANT TO FLA. R. APP. P. 9.130(a)(3)(C)(i) ..... 15

ISSUE II

        AN ATTEMPTED SERVICE OF PROCESS, KNOWN BY PLAINTIFF TO  
        BE DEFECTIVE, DOES NOT TOLL THE TIME FOR SERVICE  
        REQUIRED BY FLA. R. CIV. P. 1.070(j) ..... 20

CONCLUSION ..... 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 26

## CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

1. Thomas F. Luken, Attorney for Defendants/Appellants
2. Michael Thomas, Defendant/Appellant
3. Lola Bohn Thomas, Defendant/Appellant
4. James F. Silvers, Plaintiff/Appellee
5. Zack, Sparber, Kosnitzky, Spratt & Brooks, P.A., Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellee
6. John Arrastia, Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee
7. Jill Anderson, Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee
8. The Honorable Juan Ramirez, Jr., Eleventh Judicial Circuit Court Judge
9. The Honorable Joseph Nesbitt, Florida Third District Court of Appeal
10. The Honorable David L. Levy, Florida Third District Court of Appeal
11. The Honorable John G. Fletcher, Florida Third District Court of Appeal
12. All parties in Hertz Claims v. Perry, 22 Fla. L. Weekly D2674, (Fla. 3d DCA November 26, 1997) certifying conflict to this Court of one of the issues involved in this case.

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<u>Adams vs. AlliedSignal General Aviation Avionics,</u> 74 F. 3d 882 (8th Cir. 1996) . . . . .	13, 22
<u>Austin vs. Gaylord,</u> 603 So. 2d 66 (Fla 1st DCA 1992) . . . . .	17
<u>Bankers Insurance vs. Thomas,</u> 684 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996) . . . . .	9, 13, 20, 21, 23
<u>Benjamin vs. Grosnick,</u> 999 F. 2d 590 (1st Cir. 1993) . . . . .	13, 22
<u>Berdeaux vs. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.,</u> 575 So. 2d 1295 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990) . . . . .	15, 16
<u>Bice vs. Metz,</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly D1988 (Fla. 4th DCA August 10, 1997) . . .	13, 23
<u>Caban vs. Skinner,</u> 648 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994) . . . . .	23
<u>Comisky vs. Rosen Management Services, Inc.,</u> 630 So. 2d 628 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) . . . . .	9, 14, 15, 16, 17
<u>Crews vs. Shadburne,</u> 637 So. 2d 979 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994) . . . . .	18
<u>Doe vs. Young,</u> 656 So. 2d 569 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995) . . . . .	19
<u>EIR, Inc. v. Electronic Molding,</u> 540 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989) . . . . .	19
<u>Gondal vs. Martinez,</u> 606 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992) . . . . .	17, 18
<u>Hernandez vs. Page,</u> 580 So. 2d. 793 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) . . . . .	18
<u>Khandjian vs. Compagnie Financiere Mediterranee Cofimed, S.A.,</u> 619 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) . . . . .	15, 17, 18

<u>McMillian vs. Brown</u> , 667 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995) .....	15, 17
<u>Mid-Florida Associates, Ltd. vs. Taylor</u> ,	
641 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994) .....	9, 17
<u>Morales vs. Sperry Rand Corp.</u> ,	
601 So. 2nd 538 (Fla. 1992) .....	12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 21, 23, 24
<u>Morales vs. Sperry Rand Corp.</u> ,	
578 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991) .....	15, 16, 18
<u>Nowry vs. Collyar</u> , 666 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) .....	15, 17
<u>Onett vs. Ahla</u> , 683 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) .....	18
<u>R.D.&amp;.G. Leasing, Inc. vs. Stebnicki</u> , 626 So. 2d 1002 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993) .....	17
<u>Rosenthal vs. Watkins</u> , 623 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993) .....	17
<u>Sheriff of Brevard County vs. Lampman-Prusky</u> ,	
634 So.2d 660 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994) .....	15, 17
<u>Smith vs. Sanders</u> , 653 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) .....	13, 23
<u>Snead vs. H.B. Daniel</u> , 674 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) .....	13, 23
<u>State ex rel.Gore vs. Chillingworth</u> , 171 So. 649 (Fla. 1936) .....	7
<u>Stoeffler vs. Castagliola</u> , 629 So. 2d 196 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) .....	13, 23
<u>Systems Signs Supplies vs. U.S. Department of Justice</u> ,	
903 F.2d 1011 (5th Cir. 1990) .....	13, 21, 22
<u>Traina vs. United States</u> , 911 F. 2d 1155 (5th Cir. 1990) .....	13, 21

MISCELLANEOUS

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 4(j) . . . . . 12

Fla. R. App. P. 9.130(a)(3)(C)(i) . . . . . 9, 13, 15

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.070(j) . . . . . passim

§48.031(1) Fla. Stat. . . . . 7
